

C.A.No. 3622 OF 2000

ITEM No.5

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in  
Civil Appeal No.3622/2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

F.U. CHOUDHURY  
( for early hearing and Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. U U Lalit, Adv. (AC)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Place the matter before a Bench presided over  
by Hon'ble Kirpal, J.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master