

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3622 OF 2000

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

F.U. CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhan, Adv.for

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.for

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of this Court's orders dated 31/01/2000 and 13/03/2000, let
this matter be placed before the Bench which is dealing with the forest matters.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master