

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3622 OF 2000

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

F.U. CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. G.K. Sarkar,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For C.E.C. Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.(A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.) appearing for the C.E.C. prays for and is granted four weeks' time for the C.E.C. to respond to the appeal and also take instructions whether any criminal case under the provisions of the Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 or any other enactment was filed against the respondent-F.U. Choudhury and if so to what result. Post after four weeks along with WP(C)No.36 of 2003 and WP(C) NO.85 of 2007.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master