

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3622 OF 2000

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

F.U. CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place on record subsequent facts)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

(Mentioned by)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List the matter on 30th September, 2013.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER