

T  
ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3622 OF 2000

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

F.U. CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place on record subsequent facts)

WITH

WRIT PETITION ) NO. 36 of 2003

[F.U. CHAUDHARY & ORS. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With application for permission to file amended writ petition)

WRIT PETITION ) NO. 85 of 2007

[F.U. CHAUDHARY V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

AMICUS CURIAE Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhury, Adv.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

In WP 36 and 85 Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.(in WP 36)  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.(in WP 85)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
For State Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

For UOI Ms. Manju Jana, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.  
By an order dated 13th March, 2000 passed in SLP(C) NO. 1130 of 2000, this Court directed status quo with regard to the timber in question. Thereafter on 10th July, 2000 this Court while granting leave had continued the interim order.  
It appears that despite the said interim orders of status quo passed with regard to the timber in question, the timber has been confiscated and then sold by the High Powered Committee.

The High Powered Committee will explain as to how despite the interim order passed by this Court, the timber has been confiscated and sold. This may be done within a period of four weeks from today. List thereafter on the top of the board.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER