

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3622/2000

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

F.U. CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with I.A.Nos.3875-3876 in W.P.(C)
No.202 of 1995 and other connected matters on Monday, 15th February,
2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master