

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3622/2000

STATE OF MIZORAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

F.U. CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master